

## Troopers Treasures ANIMAL ADOPTION APPLICATION

Pet Adoption Agreement for
This agreement is entered into this date by and between Troopers Treasures and the applicant
("Adopter") for the adoption of the above identified rescue dog ("the dog").

## **OUR MISSION**

THE MISSION OF TROOPERS TREASURES DOG RESCUE IS TO PROVIDE HUMANE CARE AND TREATMENT FOR ANIMALS NEEDING PROTECTION. OUR RESCUE SEEKS TO PLACE UNLOVED AND UNWANTED ANIMALS WHO HAVE NO OWNERS, IN SUITABLE FOREVER HOMES. ADDITIONALLY, WE SUPPLY NATURAL HERBAL REMEDIES DESIGNED TO ENHANCE THE IMMUNE SYSTEMS OF THE ANIMALS WE RESCUE. THESE IMMUNE ENHANCERS ARE READILY AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC AND CAN BE FOUND AT THE TROOPERS TREASURES SISTER SITE, HERB-A-PET (https://herb-a-pet.fwscart.com).

AS A TEAM OF DEDICATED PROFESSIONALS WHO HAVE A PASSION FOR DOG RESCUE, WE TAKE PRIDE IN OUR WORK. OUR MISSION, OBJECTIVES, POLICIES AND PROCEDURES ARE CLEARLY OUTLINED IN OUR FOUNDING CHARTER WHICH GUIDES OUR RESCUE. BY SUPPORTING OUR CAUSE, WE ARE ABLE TO HELP THE ANIMALS WHO CAN'T HELP THEMSELVES.

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. Adopter fully understands and agrees to the lifetime commitment of an adoption through Troopers Treasures.
- 2. Adopter agrees the dog is to be a family companion and agrees to provide the dog with a safe home, adequate food, water, proper care, exercise, love and attention. Adopter agrees not to violate any laws or ordinances with the dog. The dog is not to be used as an attack or protection trained dog and will not be used for commercial guard work.

- 3. Adopter is aware that the dog may exhibit normal but potentially undesirable behaviors including, but not limited to aggression, house soiling, biting, scratching, chewing, barking, digging, urine marking, and that these behavior patterns may require patience and training on the part of Adopter.
- 4. Adopter agrees to have the dog examined by a licensed veterinarian at least once each year and provide all vaccinations and treatments necessary to ensure good health. Adopter agrees to take the dog for a health checkup within the next 72 hours.
- 5. Adopter agrees to notify Troopers Treasures of a change of address and/or phone number within the first year so that we may contact Adopter with information regarding the dog.
- 6. Troopers Treasures makes no guarantees or statements regarding the dog's age, breed, health or temperament. While Troopers Treasures has made every effort to provide accurate history and assessment of the dog, Troopers Treasures is not able to guarantee the dog's age, breed, medical status, behavior or disposition. Troopers Treasures is available for consultation, advice and assistance pertaining to the health, training and compatibility of the dog. Adopter agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Troopers Treasures and its members or representatives of any and all possible claims arising from injury or damage caused by the dog to any persons or property. Adopter accepts this dog AS IS with all defects, either observable or unobservable and assumes all risk for the dog upon signing of this contract.
- 7. If Adopter needs to return the dog within two weeks, Troopers Treasures will refund Adopter's adoption fee minus \$75. Puppies are "As Is" and must be taken to the vet within the time allowed. Adopter agrees not to give away, sell or dispose of this dog without consent of Troopers Treasures.
- 8. Adopter will allow Troopers Treasures to conduct home visits and phone check-ins at their discretion after the adoption in order to check on the welfare of the dog.
- 9. In the event this contract including all of its covenants and conditions, is breached by the Adopter, Troopers Treasures has the right to rescind this contract and demand return of the dog. If Adopter fails to return the dog, Troopers Treasures has the right to seek a Court Order for return of the dog and seek liquidated damages from the Adopter in the amount of \$750 plus any court costs and attorney's fees. Payment of damages shall not excuse Adopter from returning the dog to Troopers Treasures.
- 10. Adopter agrees not to use dog for the purposes of breeding and further agrees to spay or neuter at the earliest recommended date any dog which is not yet spayed or neutered.
- 11. This agreement shall inure to the benefit of all and be binding upon Adopter and Troopers Treasures and their successors or beneficiaries. Both parties have fully read and understood all of the agreement, which sets forth all promises, conditions and understandings, oral and written. In testimony whereof, Adopter and Troopers Treasures sign on this date:
- 12. A fee of \$25 will be charged for returned checks.

SIGNATURES: Adopter:	
	Date:

Printed Name and Signature:

(Troopers) Representative: Ruth: 423-596-9973

	Date:
Printed Name and Signature:	